
MercyOne Genesis DeWitt Medical Center
1:30pm-5:30pm Hospital Dining Room

Thursday April 17, 2025

Tuesday August 19, 2025

Tuesday December 16, 2025

SAVE LIVES AT DEWITT  lifeserve.info/gendewitt

MercyOne Genesis Aledo Medical Center
2:00pm - 5:00pm Hospital Conference Room 

Thursday March 27, 2025

Thursday June 19, 2025

Thursday August 21, 2025

SAVE LIVES AT ALEDO  lifeserve.info/genaledo

Genesis Medical Center Davenport West Campus
10:00am - 1:00pm Cafeteria Lobby  

Thursday May 1, 2025

Monday June 30, 2025

Tuesday August 26, 2025

Thursday November 20, 2025

SAVE LIVES AT WEST  lifeserve.info/genwest

Genesis Medical Center Davenport East Campus
10:00am - 1:00pm Tower Lobby 

Tuesday April 29, 2025

Thursday July 3, 2025

Tuesday September 9, 2025

Tuesday November 4, 2025

SAVE LIVES AT EAST  lifeserve.info/geneast

MercyOne Genesis Silvis Medical Center
12:00pm - 3:00pm Larson Center Classroom 

Thursday April 3, 2025

Thursday August 7, 2025

Thursday December 18, 2025

SAVE LIVES AT SILVIS  lifeserve.info/gensilvislifeservebloodcenter.org | 800.287.4903

YOUR BLOOD: IT NEEDS TO BE YOU
Human blood cannot be manufactured; it can only come 
from volunteer donors. This makes continuous blood 
donation essential for maintaining a stable supply for 
hospitals and patients in need. Donated blood has a 
limited shelf life, so regular contributions are critical to 

ensure there’s always enough to treat emergencies, surgeries, and 
chronic illnesses. Hospitals like MercyOne Genesis often transfuse 
more blood than our community collects. Blood has no substitute. It 
must come �from generous volunteer donors like you. 

YOUR HOSPITAL - MERCYONE GENESIS
MercyOne Genesis chose LifeServe Blood Center to 
be their sole provider of blood and blood products 
to ensure the best possible patient care and a safe 
and stable community blood supply. When donors 
donate with another blood collection organization 

within our community, their local donation does not support their 
local hospital. Only blood collected by LifeServe Blood Center is 
provided to our local hospitals, including MercyOne Genesis.

YOUR NEIGHBORS - THE NEED IS URGENT
Every day, countless patients depend on the generosity 
of volunteer blood donors to give them a fighting chance. 
When you donate blood, you’re not just giving a pint; 
you’re offering hope, courage, and a future. Your blood 

might be the miracle that saves someone’s life in an emergency, 
during a surgery, or while battling a serious illness. The need is 
urgent, and every drop counts. Donate blood with LifeServe Blood 
Center and be the lifeline that keeps our community thriving.

BE THE LIFELINE MERCYONE GENESIS NEEDS
Donating is easy, safe, and rewarding. With multiple drives planned in 2025, there’s no excuse not to make a difference.

Dear donor,
I can’t thank you enough for your 
blood donation. A couple weeks 
ago, I had my very first baby (a 
girl) and unfortunately I had some 
complications post-birth where  
I needed two blood transfusions. 
Your generous donation has allowed 
me to heal and be able to spend this 
precious time with my baby,  
so thank you.


